1. General description
The PCA8574/74A provide general purpose remote I/O expansion for most
microcontroller families via the two-line bidirectional I2C-bus (serial clock (SCL), serial
data (SDA)).
The devices consist of an 8-bit quasi-bidirectional port and an I2C-bus interface. The
PCA8574/74A have low current consumption and include latched outputs with 25 mA high
current drive capability for directly driving LEDs.
The PCA8574/74A also possess an interrupt line (INT) that can be connected to the

n Gaming machines
n Instrumentation and test measurement
4. Ordering information
5. Block diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PCA8574D PCA8574D SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT162-1
PCA8574AD PCA8574AD
PCA8574N PCA8574N DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil); long body SOT38-1
PCA8574AN PCA8574AN
PCA8574PW PCA8574 TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
PCA8574APW PA8574A
PCA8574TS PCA8574 SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT266-1
PCA8574ATS PCA8574A
Fig 1. Block diagram of PCA8574/74A
002aac677
INT
I2C-BUS
CONTROL